
EVERY STUDENT SUCCEEDS ACT (ESSA) 
2024-25 Per-pupil Expenditures - District and State 

District 
Number 

District 
Name 

School Costs Per Pupil District Indirect Costs Per Pupil 

Total Costs -
State, Local and 
Federal Funds 

Per Pupil 

State and Federal Funds State, Local 
Local (Including and Federal 
Funds Covid Relief) Funds 

State and Federal Funds State, Local 
Local (Including and Federal 
Funds Covid Relief) Funds

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Alachua 
Baker 
Bay 
Bradford 
Brevard 

N/A N/A N/A 
$8,562 $760 $9,322 
$8,939 $755 $9,693 
$8,322 $1,473 $9,795 

$10,063 $821 $10,884 

N/A N/A N/A 
$822 $131 $953 
$769 $317 $1,086 

$1,273 $49 $1,321 
$629 $34 $663 

N/A 
$10,275 
$10,779 
$11,116 
$11,548 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Broward 
Calhoun 
Charlotte 
Citrus 
Clay 

$10,238 $1,090 $11,327 
$9,288 $1,352 $10,640 

$11,795 $690 $12,485 
$9,742 $921 $10,663 
$9,283 $636 $9,919 

$335 $49 $384 
$899 $30 $929 
$546 $16 $562 
$205 $0 $205 
$566 $50 $616 

$11,711 
$11,569 
$13,047 
$10,868 
$10,535 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Collier 
Columbia 
Dade 
Desoto 
Dixie 

$13,064 $805 $13,869 
$8,200 $949 $9,149 

$11,051 $1,150 $12,201 
$9,354 $1,241 $10,594 
$8,196 $1,412 $9,609 

$477 $23 $500 
$791 $68 $859 
$318 $56 $374 

$1,260 $304 $1,564 
$1,164 $63 $1,227 

$14,369 
$10,007 
$12,575 
$12,158 
$10,836 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Duval 
Escambia 
Flagler 
Franklin 
Gadsden 

$8,930 $1,086 $10,016 
$9,126 $1,033 $10,159 
$8,635 $867 $9,502 

$11,874 $1,420 $13,294 
$7,926 $5,198 $13,124 

$484 $24 $508 
$604 $4 $609 
$854 $95 $949 

$2,366 $27 $2,393 
$1,274 $117 $1,391 

$10,524 
$10,768 
$10,451 
$15,687 
$14,515 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Gilchrist 
Glades 
Gulf 
Hamilton 
Hardee 

$9,920 $1,007 $10,927 
$14,487 $797 $15,284 
$10,766 $1,267 $12,032 

$8,047 $2,937 $10,984 
$8,741 $1,404 $10,145 

$791 $53 $845 
$992 $30 $1,022 

$1,608 $0 $1,608 
$1,991 $72 $2,064 

$813 $66 $878 

$11,772 
$16,306 
$13,640 
$13,047 
$11,024 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Hendry 
Hernando 
Highlands 
Hillsborough 
Holmes 

$7,301 $734 $8,035 
$9,452 $670 $10,121 
$8,430 $1,624 $10,054 
$8,993 $1,002 $9,995 
$9,080 $1,335 $10,414 

$254 $33 $287 
$526 $55 $581 

$1,312 $298 $1,609 
$646 $88 $734 
$604 $1 $606 

$8,322 
$10,702 
$11,663 
$10,729 
$11,020 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

Indian River 
Jackson 
Jefferson 
Lafayette 
Lake 

$10,466 $789 $11,256 
$9,304 $1,503 $10,806 

$12,309 $2,195 $14,505 
$9,595 $1,146 $10,741 
$9,497 $591 $10,089 

$381 $25 $406 
$698 $171 $868 

$3,857 $0 $3,857 
$2,473 $16 $2,489 

$500 $184 $683 

$11,661 
$11,675 
$18,362 
$13,230 
$10,772 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

Lee 
Leon 
Levy 
Liberty 
Madison 

$9,468 $612 $10,080 
$8,221 $970 $9,190 
$9,564 $1,342 $10,906 
$9,092 $984 $10,077 

N/A N/A N/A 

$450 $331 $781 
$1,292 $166 $1,458 

$416 $0 $416 
$1,217 $59 $1,275 

N/A N/A N/A 

$10,860 
$10,648 
$11,321 
$11,353 

N/A 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

Manatee 
Marion 
Martin 
Monroe 
Nassau 

$10,186 $878 $11,064 
$9,226 $1,190 $10,415 

$11,416 $816 $12,232 
$16,119 $761 $16,879 
$10,584 $588 $11,172 

$273 $17 $290 
$414 $30 $444 
$429 $41 $469 
$873 $0 $873 
$602 $20 $621 

$11,354 
$10,860 
$12,701 
$17,752 
$11,793 

46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

Okaloosa 
Okeechobee 
Orange 
Osceola 
Palm Beach 

$9,198 $511 $9,709 
$9,482 $1,951 $11,433 
$9,645 $959 $10,604 
$9,134 $790 $9,923 

$13,243 $852 $14,095 

$516 $69 $584 
$685 $142 $827 
$600 $37 $637 
$209 $1 $210 
$300 $13 $313 

$10,293 
$12,260 
$11,241 
$10,133 
$14,408 

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

Pasco 
Pinellas 
Polk 
Putnam 
St. Johns 

$9,227 $751 $9,978 
$11,058 $786 $11,844 

$8,914 $1,314 $10,228 
$9,245 $1,674 $10,920 
$8,930 $339 $9,268 

$212 $10 $222 
$589 $39 $627 
$183 $4 $187 
$367 $66 $432 
$264 $2 $266 

$10,200 
$12,472 
$10,415 
$11,352 

$9,534 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

St. Lucie 
Santa Rosa 
Sarasota 
Seminole 
Sumter 

$9,306 $860 $10,166 
$8,646 $670 $9,316 

$13,305 $686 $13,991 
$8,860 $647 $9,507 

$13,059 $718 $13,777 

$257 $11 $268 
$427 $0 $427 
$817 $73 $890 
$418 $33 $451 
$410 $83 $492 

$10,434 
$9,742 

$14,881 
$9,957 

$14,269 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

Suwannee 
Taylor 
Union 
Volusia 
Wakulla 

$7,764 $1,228 $8,992 
$8,721 $1,266 $9,987 
$8,199 $1,033 $9,231 
$8,791 $739 $9,529 
$8,418 $635 $9,053 

$777 $214 $991 
$1,537 $68 $1,605 
$1,956 $19 $1,975 

$821 $58 $878 
$718 $36 $754 

$9,983 
$11,593 
$11,206 
$10,408 

$9,807 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

Walton 
Washington 
Florida School of Deaf & Blind 
FAMU Lab School 
FAU Lab Schools 

$13,157 $552 $13,709 
$8,423 $1,119 $9,543 

$28,505 $1,065 $29,570 
$8,363 $257 $8,620 
$8,109 $930 $9,039 

$725 $35 $759 
$1,608 $121 $1,729 

$16,798 $1,550 $18,348 
$1,402 $120 $1,522 

$0 $0 $0 

$14,468 
$11,272 
$47,918 
$10,142 

$9,039 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 

FSU Lab Schools 
UF Lab School 
Florida Virtual School 
IDEA 
TSC 

$9,236 $843 $10,079 
$9,082 $2,105 $11,187 
$4,100 $256 $4,356 

$13,486 $1,207 $14,693 
$4,398 $0 $4,398 

$1,367 $11 $1,378 
$1,755 $111 $1,866 
$3,586 $256 $3,842 

$0 $0 $0 
$3,884 $0 $3,884 

$11,457 
$13,053 

$8,197 
$14,693 

$8,282 
76 FSU Bay $5,681 $4,535 $10,216 $1,779 $3,696 $5,475 $15,691 

State Average $10,053 $934 $10,987 $485 $60 $544 $11,531 




